
P.T.M.Govt. College, Perinthalmanna
Pathaikkara Post, Malappuram Dt, Kerala, India, Pin – 679322

PH - 04933 227370, email id - ptmgcpmna@gmail.com

A2/670/2023/Plan                                                                                                Dated: 30/09/2023

Tender Notice No. 01/2023-24/Plan

        Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the supply of Chemicals to Chemistry Lab of this College for an

amount of ₹ 2,86,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Six Thousand only) under “Physical, Human and IT

Infrastructure Upgradation, Development and Maintenance 2202-03-103-47 (PV)" during the financial year 2023-

24, detailed list is attached. The envelope containing the  tender should be superscribed as “Tender No-
  01/2023-24/Plan - Supply of Lab equipments & Instruments to Physics Lab” and addressed to the

Principal, P.T.M.Govt: College Perinthalmanna, Pathaikkara Post, Malappuram Dt, Kerala, India, Pin - 679322. Late

tenders will not be accepted. The details of the entire tender procedure is shown in the below table.

1 Last date and time for the sale of Tender form 16/11/2023 at 02.00 pm

2 Last date and time of receipt of filled tender form 16/11//2023 at 03.00 pm

3 Opening of the Tender form 17/11/2023 at 11.30 am

4 EMD ₹ 2,860/- 

        Intending tenders may make an application to the Principal, P.T.M.Govt: College Perinthalmanna, Pathaikkara

Post, Malappuram Dt, Kerala, India, Pin – 679322 to obtain the requisite tender form in which tenders should be

submitted. The duly filled in and signed original tender form will only be accepted. Application for the tender form

should be accompanied by a GST paid receipt of (18% of Cost of tender form ie ) and  a cash remittance of ₹
1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) which is the price fixed for a tender form and which is not refundable under any

circumstances. (₹ 180- GST of tender form is payable through reverse charge mode under GST Rule). The tender

forms are not transferable. Cheques, Postal orders, Drafts etc., will not be accepted towards the cost of tender form

and the same will not be sent by V.P.P. Those who are required tender form by Registered Post, should sent ₹
1,032/- (Rupees One Thousand and Thirty Two only) by money order including cost of tender form and registered

Postal Charges.

         Every tenders should be completely filled in, signed and accompanied by a Demand Draft for an amount of ₹
2,860/-  (Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty only) as EMD. EMDs carries no interest.  The firms who

are exempted from furnishing EMD should attach true copy of the exemption order along with the tender

documents.  The period of firmness of rate quoted will be up to 31/03/2024. Rates,  GST and conditions of supply of

articles should clearly be stated separately  in respect of each item.

        The successful tenders should supply the items within one month after the receipt of the supply order to the

college at your own expenses. Every tenderer should execute an agreement in Kerala Stamp worth ₹200/- along

with the tender.  The undersigned will herewith the right to cancel or extend the tender formalities at any time without

further notice. The cash transactions in the office are at 10.00 am to 02.00 pm on all working days. More details will

be had from the college office on working hours.

Dr.Hamza.K

               Principal

 

Page 1 of 5



Copy to:- 

1.  The Notice Board

2.  Various firms

3.  The Director of Printing, Thiruvananthapuram (With C/L)

4. The Secretary, I & P.R.D, Govt. Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram (With C/L)

5. Principal

6. Senior Superintendent

7. Head Accountant

8. Stock File

9. For Publishing in College Website 

 
 
 

Approval Valid
Digitally Approved By
Dr. Hamza.K
Date: 30.09.2023
Reason: Approved

Page 2 of 5



Page 3 of 5



Page 4 of 5



Page 5 of 5


